CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA
RESOLUTION NO. 10569

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING THE AGREEMENT WITH TETRA TECH, FOR
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING THE
CITY MANAGER TO AMEND THE EXISTING AGREEMENT FOR AN ADDITIONAL
AMOUNT OF $59,150, ANEW TOTAL FEE OF $595,500.00, ALONG WITH EXTENDING THE
AGREEMENT END DATE TO MARCH 30, 2024

WHEREAS, Tetra Tech has been contracted with the City to complete environmental services
for brownfield redevelopment projects throughout Cambria County; and

WHEREAS, cost savings have been experienced within the previous project budget; and

WHEREAS, additional environmental service work is needed on several brownfield projects
within the City of Johnstown; and

WHEREAS, the City requested and received from the project funder, the Environmental
Protection Agency, approval to reallocate unspent project funds to the City’s Contractual line item; and

WHEREAS, amendment and extension of the existing contract requires City Council approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Johnstown authorizes
and accepts this proposed amendment of Tetra Tech’s existing contract for environmental services for an
additional amount of $59,150, and a total fee of $595,500.00, along with extension of the contract end
date to March 30, 2024.

ADOPTED: May 10,2023

By the following vote:
Yeas: Mrs. Mock, Rev. King, Mayor Janakovic, Mr. Arnone, Mr. Britt, Ms. Huchel

Nays:
IFrank J lﬁk ovic, Mayor
Mlcha Capn tti, Peputy Mayor

Absent: Mr. Capriotti
I do hereby certify the forgoing is true and correct copy of Resolution No.10569 as the same adopted by
City Council of the City of Johnstown, Pennsylvania.

ATTEST:

g H—

Ethan Imhoff, City Manager




